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Biotech Patent Prosecution & Transactions Team 
 

James Velema 
Partner, Team Leader  
Boston 
james.velema@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4004 
C: 781.504.1074 

 
James DeGiulio, Ph.D. 
Partner 
Chicago 
james.degiulio@lathropgpm.com 
O: 312.920.3310 
C: 312.498.6977 

 Lisa Hillman, Ph.D. 
Partner 
Boston 
lisa.hillman@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4013 
C: 217.714.9634 

 

 
Michael Spellberg, Ph.D. 
Partner 
Boston 
michael.spellberg@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4083 
C: 617.281.5375 

 
Judith Stone-Hulslander, Ph.D. 
Partner 
Boston 
judith.stone-hulslander@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4055 
C: 612.558.4233  

Malaika Tyson, Ph.D. 
Partner 
Chicago 
malaika.tyson@lathropgpm.com 
O: 312.920.3318 
C: 773.793.8494 
 

 
Tanya D’Souza, Ph.D. 
Counsel 
Minneapolis 
tanya.dsouza@lathropgpm.com 
O: 612.632.3030 

 

   Jennifer Liu, Pharm.D. 
Counsel 
Boston 
jennifer.liu@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4012 
C: 203.510.7566 

 
 

 
 Lisbeth Robinson, Ph.D. 

Counsel 
Minneapolis 
lisbeth.robinson@lathropgpm.com 
O: 612.632.3387 
C: 651.334.9797 

 
William Scofield 
Counsel  
Boston 
william.scofield@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4032 
C: 617.314.1270 

 

 

mailto:malaika.tyson@lathropgpm.com
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Biotech Patent Prosecution & Transactions Team (cont’d) 
 

Meenal Deshmukh, Ph.D. 
Patent Agent 
Dallas 
meenal.deshmukh@lathropgpm.com 
O: 469.983.6040 
C: 610.639.4552 

 
 Jonathan Milette, Ph.D. 

Patent Agent 
Boston 
jonathan.milette@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4021 

C: 857.202.1461 

 
John Wizeman, Ph.D. 
Associate  
Boston 
john.wizeman@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4034 
C: 914.980.7571 

 Jason Kuchar 
Associate 
Minneapolis 
jason.kuchar@lathropgpm.com 
O: 612.632.3533 

 

 
Jenna Lieberman, Ph.D. 
Technical Specialist  
Washington, D.C.  
jenna.lieberman@lathropgpm.com 
O: 202.295.2217 

 
 Georgia Sampedro, Ph.D. 

Technical Specialist 
Chicago 
georgia.sampedro@lathropgpm.com 
O: 312.920.3313 
C: 224.406.4150 
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High Tech/Electrical & Mechanical Patent Prosecution & Transactions 
Team 

 
Tucker Griffith 
Partner 
Boston 
tucker.griffith@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4044 
C: 508.523.5142 

 
Robert Lord 
Partner  
Dallas 
robert.lord@lathropgpm.com 
O: 469.983.6019 
C: 408.368.9070 

 
Robert Lambrechts, Ph.D. 
Senior Counsel  
Kansas City 
bob.lambrechts@lathropgpm.com 
O: 913.451.5126 
C: 913.709.5225 

 
Ted Fay 
Counsel 
Dallas 
ted.fay@lathropgpm.com 
O: 913.451.5107 
C: 469.877.2816 

 
Ben King 
Counsel 
Dallas 
ben.king@lathropgpm.com 
O: 469.983.6050 
C: 214.699.7828 

  

  
 

Annemarie Vicere 
Counsel 
Dallas 
annemarie.vicere@lathropgpm.com  
O: 469.983.6049 
C: 346.460.3306 

 

 

Stephanie Vu 
Counsel 
Denver 
stephanie.vu@lathropgpm.com 
O: 720.931.3218 
C: 303.547.8553 

 
Roxana Malladi 
Patent Agent 
Los Angeles  

 roxana.malladi@lathropgpm.com 
 O: 310.789.4632 
 C: 925.968.8791 
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Pharmaceutical Chemistry Patent Prosecution & Transactions Team  
 

Brian Trinque, Ph.D. 
Partner, Team Leader  
Boston 
brian.trinque@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4003 
C: 617.301.2548 

 
Laura Labeots, Ph.D. 
Partner 
Chicago 
laura.labeots@lathropgpm.com 
O: 312.920.3357 
C: 219.789.6531 

 
Nicole Sassu, Ph.D. 
Associate 
Boston 
nicole.sassu@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4069 
C: 860.967.8044 
 

 
Vinay Trivedi-Parmar, Ph.D. 
Associate  
Boston 
vinay.trivedi-parmar@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4017 
C: 713.39.2879 

 
Christine Greene, Ph.D. 
Associate 
Boston 
christine.greene@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4015 

  

 
Kyle Pedretty, Ph.D. 
Patent Agent 
Boston 
kyle.pedretty@lathropgpm.com 

 O: 857.300.4029 

 
Will Carden, Ph.D. 
Technical Specialist 
Boston 
will.carden@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4084 
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Trademark & Copyright Prosecution & Transactions Team  
 

Amy Brozenic 
Team Leader, Partner  
Kansas City 
amy.brozenic@lathropgpm.com 
O: 913.451.5103 
C: 816.289.5008 

 
Julie Nichols Matthews 
Partner 
Chicago 
julie.matthews@lathropgpm.com 
O: 312.920.3351 
C: 773.220.8084 

 
Lynn Humphreys 
Counsel 
San Jose 
Lynn.humphreys@lathropgpm.com 
O: 408.299.1338 
C: 669.243.9665 
 

 
Sheldon Klein 
Senior Counsel  
Washington, D.C. 
sheldon.klein@lathropgpm.com 
O: 202.295.2215  
 

 Lori Wiese-Parks 
Senior Counsel  
Minneapolis 
lori.wiese-parks@lathropgpm.com 
O: 612.632.3375 

  

  

 

  Bansari Amin 
 Associate 
 Dallas 
 bansari.amin@lathropgpm.com 
 O: 469.983.6036 
 C: 727.366.7929 
 
 
 

 
Ulrika Mattsson 
Associate 
Chicago  
ulrika.mattsson@lathropgpm.com 
O: 312.920.3307 
C: 312.316.2889 
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Privacy, Cybersecurity & Data Protection Team 
 

 Chiara Portner 
Partner 
Redwood Shores 
chiara.portner@lathropgpm.com 
O: 650.804.7672 
C: 650.380.5733 

 
Tedrick Housh, CIPP/US, CIPP/E 
Partner, Team Leader 
Kansas City 
tedrick.housh@lathropgpm.com 
O: 816.460.5642 
C: 913.486.6092 

 Alexandra Bass 
Associate 
Chicago 
alexandra.bass@lathropgpm.com 
O: 312.920.3319 
 

 
Megan Miller 
Associate 
Chicago 
megan.miller@lathropgpm.com 
O: 312.920.3315 
C: 218.348.7575 

  
Bushra Samimi 
Associate 
Redwood Shores 
bushra.samimi@lathropgpm.com 
O: 650.804.7611 
C: 650.519.4975 

 
Michael Cohen, PLS, CIPP/US, 
CIPP/E, CIPM, FIP 
Counsel 
Minneapolis 
michael.cohen@lathropgpm.com 
O: 612.632.3345 
C: 612.247.8005 
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Paralegals/Patent Specialists – Foreign Filing Team 
 
  

Stephanie Hunter 
Patent Paralegal  
Chicago 
Stephanie.hunter@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4085 

 
 
 
 

 
Lisa Jeanetta 
Patent Specialist  
Kansas City 
lisa.jeanetta@lathropgpm.com 
O: 816.460.5812 

 
Kate Ohale 
Patent Specialist 
Dallas 
kate.ohale@lathropgpm.com 
O: 469.983.6047  

 
Elizabeth Pallardy 
Patent Paralegal 
Denver 
elizabeth.pallardy@lathropgpm.com 
O: 720.931.3130 
 

 
 Natalya Sysa 
Patent Paralegal 
Minneapolis 
natalya.sysa@lathropgpm.com 
O: 612.632.3356 

 
 Saundra Wall 

Patent Paralegal 
Boston 
saundra.wall@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4016 
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Paralegals/Patent Specialists – US Filing Team 
 

 
Leslie Roberts 
Supervisor – US Patent Filing & 
Prosecution 
Kansas City 
leslie.roberts@lathropgpm.com 
O: 913.451.5189 
 

 
Tammy Dunkin 
Patent Paralegal 
Kansas City 
tammy.dunkin@lathropgpm.com 
O: 913.451.5196 
C: 816.694.9728 
 

 
Jaime Hathaway 
Patent Paralegal  
Los Angeles 
jaime.hathaway@lathropgpm.com 
O: 310.789.4631 

 
 Lauren Schmitt  

Patent Specialist 
Chicago 
lauren.schmitt@lathropgpm.com 
O: 312.920.3308 
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Paralegals – Trademark Team 
 

 
 Cynthia Hefferan 

 Trademark Paralegal 
Minneapolis 
cynthia.hefferan@lathropgpm.com 

 O: 612.632.3347 
 
 
 
 
 

Tiffany Oxendine 
Trademark Paralegal 
Kansas City 
Tiffany.oxendine@lathropgpm.com 

  O: 816.460.5516 
 

 

                                
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  Cynthia Maust 
   Trademark Paralegal 

     Kansas City 
   cynthia.maust@lathropgpm.com 
   O: 816.460.5711 
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Paralegals – Prior Art Specialists 
 

 
 Allison Douglas 

Lead Prior Art Specialist 
Denver 
allison.douglas@lathropgpm.com 
O: 720.931.3262  
C: 720.629.6106 

 

 Pam Smith-Victor 
Patent Specialist – Prior Art 
Boston 
pam.smithvictor@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4005 
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Operations & Administration 
 

 
Kate Tompkins 
Director – Intellectual Property 
Practice Management 
Boston 
kate.tompkins@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4066 
C: 617.224.8650 
 

 
Devon Coombs 
Supervisor – Client Services & Practice 
Support 
Boston 
devon.coombs@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4048 
C: 978.473.3098 

 
Nicholas Caruso 
Manager – IP Operations 
Denver 
nicholas.caruso@lathropgpm.com 
O: 720.931.3263 
C: 720.931.3263 

 

Carla Barnes 
Coordinator – Client Services  
Kansas City 
carla.barnes@lathropgpm.com 
O: 816.460.5341 

 
Matt Troup 
IP Operations Specialist  
San Jose  
matt.troup@lathropgpm.com 
O: 408.299.1464 

 

  

 
 
Docketing  
 

 

 

Carolyn Moore 
Docketing Manager 
Washington D.C. 
carolyn.moore@lathropgpm.com 
O: 202.295.2206 

 

 

Sara Dehnel 
Lead IP Docketing Specialist 
Minneapolis 
sara.dehnel@lathropgpm.com 
O: 612.632.3291 

 
 Ginger Matney 

Docketing Specialist 
Kansas City 
ginger.matney@lathropgpm.com 
O: 816.460.5268 
C: 816.510.8038 

 

 
 
 

 

Brittany Kreimer 
Docketing Specialist 
Minneapolis 
brittany.kreimer@lathropgpm.com 
O: 612.632.3508 
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   Hannah Ochoa 
Docketing Specialist 
Dallas 
hannah.ochoa@lathropgpm.com 
O: 469.983.6048 
 

 
Alyssa Schmidt 
Docketing Specialist  
Minneapolis 
alyssa.schmidt@lathropgpm.com 
O: 612.632.3092 
 

 Cindy Vaccaro 
Docketing Specialist 
Boston 
cindy.vaccaro@lathropgpm.com 
O: 857.300.4068 
 

 
 Shelly Wright 

Docketing Specialist 
Kansas City 
shelly.wright@lathropgpm.com 
O: 913.451.5122 
 

 
Raymond Lee 
Annuities Specialist  
Kansas City 
raymond.lee@lathropgpm.com 
O: 913.451.5187 
C: 913.605.4007 
 

 

 

Legal Administrative Assistants & Support Specialists  
 

 
Patricia Ford 
Legal Administrative Assistant 
St. Louis 
patricia.ford@lathropgpm.com 
O: 314.613.2808 

 
 Rachel Hernandez 

Legal Administrative Assistant 
Chicago 
rachel.hernandez@lathropgpm.com 
O: 312.920.3356 
C: 773.742.1485 
 

  

Laurie Rae Jarosz 
Trademark Support Specialist 
Minneapolis 
laurierae.jarosz@lathropgpm.com 
O: 612.632.3397 

 

 
Michelle Mason 
Legal Administrative Assistant 
Kansas City 
720.931.3026@lathropgpm.com 
O: 913.451.5119 
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Angelina Mejia 
Legal Administrative Assistant 
Washington, D.C. 
angelina.mejia@lathropgpm.com 
O: 202.295.2211 

 
Tiana Stewart 
Legal Administrative Assistant 
Boston 
Tiana.stewart@lathropgpm.com 
  O: 857.300.4053 

 
Angela Williams 
Legal Administrative Assistant 
Kansas City 
angela.williams@lathropgpm.com 
O: 913.451.5167 
 

 
Molly Mehl 
Patent Assistant 
Kansas City 
molly.mehl@lathropgpm.com 
O: 913.451.5156 

 
 Marc Skinner 

Patent Assistant  
Denver 
marc.skinner@lathropgpm.com 
O: 720.931.3258 
C: 720.413.7255 
 

 


	William Scofield
	Robert Lord
	Ted Fay
	Robert Lambrechts, Ph.D.
	Annemarie Vicere
	Ben King
	Roxana Malladi
	Vinay Trivedi-Parmar, Ph.D.
	Kyle Pedretty, Ph.D.
	Sheldon Klein
	Alyssa Schmidt

